



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

ances as per board

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time following matters could not be heard. Hence, matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them to be listed in the same category.
2. The interim relief, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

Serial Number with matter Number (connected matters)	Next Date
979 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2025 980 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2025	11/06/2025
981 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 5 OF 2025 982 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2010 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 4 OF 2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1294 OF 2010 IN ARBA/4/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1293 OF 2010 IN ARBA/3/2010 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 5 OF 2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1296 OF 2010 IN ARBA/5/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2234 OF 2024 IN ARBA/4/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2231 OF 2024 IN ARBA/3/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2236 OF 2024 IN ARBA/5/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10748 OF 2010 IN ARBA/5/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10747 OF 2010 IN ARBA/4/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10746 OF 2010 IN ARBA/3/2010	12/06/2025
983 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 29 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7007 OF 2021 IN ARBA/29/2021 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7008 OF 2021 IN ARBA/30/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7009 OF 2021 IN ARBA/31/2021 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 31 OF 2021 984 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 10 OF 2024 985 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 34 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12108 OF 2024 IN ARBA/34/2024	13/06/2025

<p>922 WRIT PETITION NO. 2058 OF 2024 925 WRIT PETITION NO. 4586 OF 2024 926 WRIT PETITION NO. 5461 OF 2024 927 WRIT PETITION NO. 5753 OF 2024 928 WRIT PETITION NO. 5843 OF 2024 929 WRIT PETITION NO. 6215 OF 2024 930 WRIT PETITION NO. 6268 OF 2024</p>	02/07/2025
<p>931 WRIT PETITION NO. 6688 OF 2024 932 WRIT PETITION NO. 7659 OF 2024 933 WRIT PETITION NO. 7823 OF 2024 934 WRIT PETITION NO. 7835 OF 2024 935 WRIT PETITION NO. 7856 OF 2024 936 WRIT PETITION NO. 7884 OF 2024 938 WRIT PETITION NO. 8615 OF 2024</p>	03/07/2025
<p>941 WRIT PETITION NO. 9260 OF 2024 942 WRIT PETITION NO. 9291 OF 2024 944 WRIT PETITION NO. 9593 OF 2024 945 WRIT PETITION NO. 9594 OF 2024 946 WRIT PETITION NO. 9595 OF 2024 947 WRIT PETITION NO. 9668 OF 2024 948 WRIT PETITION NO. 9670 OF 2024 949 WRIT PETITION NO. 10475 OF 2024 950 WRIT PETITION NO. 10546 OF 2024</p>	04/07/2025
<p>951 WRIT PETITION NO. 10909 OF 2024 952 WRIT PETITION NO. 10920 OF 2024 953 WRIT PETITION NO. 11090 OF 2024 954 WRIT PETITION NO. 11093 OF 2024 955 WRIT PETITION NO. 11368 OF 2024 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 11391 OF 2024 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 11447 OF 2024 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 11534 OF 2024 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 11592 OF 2024 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 11689 OF 2024</p>	07/07/2025
<p>961 WRIT PETITION NO. 11690 OF 2024 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 11743 OF 2024 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 11744 OF 2024 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 11746 OF 2024 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 11927 OF 2024 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 12058 OF 2024 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 12097 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 821 OF 2025 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 12117 OF 2024 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 12123 OF 2024 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 12469 OF 2024</p>	08/07/2025

971 WRIT PETITION NO. 12723 OF 2024 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 12957 OF 2024 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 13065 OF 2024 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 13275 OF 2024 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 13311 OF 2024 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 13415 OF 2024 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 13810 OF 2024 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 14134 OF 2024	09/07/2025
--	------------

ssp

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)